
Southern California Shabbat Fellowship 

& The Way Fellowship 
 Sukkot 2023 סֻכּוֹת

 

Schedule 
 

Thursday, September 28 

 

Early Arrivals. Check-in begins at 12:00 PM. 

Set up camp. Shopping and other prep activities. 
 

Friday, September 29 

Erev Shabbat (Sunset 6:36 PM) 

Late Arrivals. Set up camp. 

6:30 PM Shofars, welcome message, and introductions. 
 

Saturday, September 30 

Shabbat  

Erev Sukkot (Sunset 6:34 PM) 
 

11:00 AM Torah reading and Discussion. Ha'azinu “Give 

ear” (Dt 32:1-52) 

12:00 PM Sukkot mindset, coming with the right spirit. (Lv 

23:34-43; Dt 16:13-17; Ne 8:14-18) 
 

 

Sunday, October 1 

Shabbaton, First Day of Sukkot 

(Dusk 6:57 PM) 
 

 

11:00 AM Bible Study (Nu 29:12-16; Lv 22:26-23:44; Zc 14; 

Mt 6; Ps 113; Ps 120-121) 

12:00 PM Presentation (Michael) 

5:00 PM Potluck dinner 
 

 

Monday, October 2 

 

 

11:00 AM Bible Study (Nu 29:17-19; Ge 48-49; 1 Ki 8:2-21; 

Ps 114; Ps 122-124) 

12:00 PM Presentation (Adam) 

7:00 PM Catered dinner 
 

 

Tuesday, October 3 

 

 

11:00 AM Bible Study (Nu 29:20-22; Ps 115; Ps 125-127) 

12:00 PM Presentation (Ray) 

(TBD) Women’s Meeting 
 

 

Wednesday, October 4 

 

 

11:00 PM Bible Study (Nu 29:23-25; Ps 116; Ps 128-129) 

12:00 PM Presentation (Michael) 

7:00 PM Potluck dinner 
 

 

Thursday, October 5 

 

 

11:00 AM Bible Study (Nu 29:26-28; Ps 117; Ps 130-132) 

12:00 PM Presentation (Adam) 

2:00 PM Archery 
 

 

Friday, October 6 

Erev Shabbat (Sunset 6:26 PM) 

 

11:00 AM Bible Study (Nu 29:29-31; Ps 118; Ps 133-134) 

12:00 PM Presentation (TBD) 

7:00 PM Catered dinner 
 

 

Saturday, October 7 

Hoshana Rabbah "The Great Supplication" 

Shabbat 

Erev Shabbaton (Sunset 6:25 PM) 

 

11:00 AM Bible Study (Nu 28:9-10; Nu 29:32-34; Jn 7; Re 

20:7-15; Book of Ecclesiastes) 

 

 
 

 

Sunday, October 8 

Shabbaton, Shemini Atzeret “The Eighth 

Assembly” 

(Dusk 6:48 PM) 

 

11:00 AM Bible Study (Nu 29:35-40; Dt 14:22-16:17; 1 Ki 

8:54-66; Re 21-22; Ps 135) 

12:00 PM Presentation (Sandy) 

5:00 PM Potluck dinner 

8:00 PM Evening Study: V'zot HaBraḥah “And this is the 

blessing” (Dt 33-34; Ge 1:1-2:3; Jos 1; Lk 9:28-36) 
 

 

Monday, October 9 

Simḥat Torah "Rejoicing in the Torah" 

 

Pack-up and clean campsite. 

 


